## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Michael D. Laufer	03/07/1995	
H. Dubose Montgomery	03/07/1995	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	/NUS Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Sand Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Building Four, Suite 100	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5810847

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1502-561
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 4 source=00041893#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0448 5810847

CH \$40.00

500986040

source=00041893#page2.tif source=00041893#page3.tif source=00041893#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0449

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Michael D. Laufer of 1259 El Camino Beal, Suite 211, Hemlo Park, California 94025; and H. DuBose Nontgomery of 3000 Sand Hill Bond, Building Four, Suite 100, Henlo Park, California 94025, to VMUS HEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Bond, Building Four, Suite 100, Henlo Park, California 94025.

AMERICAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful Nethod and Apparatus for Minimally Invasive Treatment of Chromic Vences Insufficiency, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 1994 and assigned Serial No. 08/367,063; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

SOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and

~~**`**\*\*

Decker No. VIVIS-36536

Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignmen and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whyther on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in

**~2**~

Doctor No. VIII. 36336

Assignor(s):

Date: MAZCH 7, 1995

on the dates written hereinbelow.

Date: Mark 7, 1995

said invention.

7/11/1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigners have executed this Assignment

II. DuBose Hontofamry

He Montonia

# Same of Action Constant

On 3/8/55 Debourme, Dewis Par Too Norman Prouse personally appeared MENRY D. MONTGOMERY, TR & Michael Dead

personally known to me - OR - included to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/an subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/he/their subscribed capacity(es), and that by
his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the antity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
seculad the instrument.



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

WITNESS my hand and official seed.

Dave le del

Though the information before is not sequent by text if may prove related to persons relying on the decimant and could present features of this form to provide decimant.

## **Description of Attached Document**

Document Date: 3/8/55

Signer(s) Other Than Hamed Above: NONE

# Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

SOUN'S Name HENRY D MANTAONERY TO SOUN'S Name MILLEREL D LANGER

- Z findwebsel

  Corporate Officer
  Telefot
- Patrick Limited Control
- Alkomey in Fact
  Trustee
- Guardian or Consumusion
- Signer Is Representing:

3	3	*	***	× ×		
		•••	•		•	•
£ .						

Corporate Officer				
Tille(s):				
The same same same same same same same sam	***************************************	***************************************	*****	

- Factories Consider Consider Advances on Factories
- Trustee

  Guardian or Coree-valor
- O 0000

M28 13 95

PATENT

REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 10/09/2009